
From: Fuchs, Curt
To: Amanda Aldridge (aaldridge@lindenwood.edu); Bill Mendelsohn (mendelsohnb@umsl.edu); Chappelow, Marsha;

 Deborah Carr (carrd@missouri.edu); Dorsey, Casey; Fuchs, Curt; Gerry Kettenbach (gkettenbach@semo.edu);
 Collier, Harvest; Jesse Dixon (jesse.dixon@slps.org); Langhorst, Steven; Lauren Dickerson
 (ldickerson@lindenwood.edu); Lisa Weaver (weaverli@missouri.edu); Martha McGeehon (mmcgeeho@slu.edu);
 Phyllis Chase (chasep@umkc.edu); Rob Wild (rob.wild@wustl.edu); Rosenkoetter, Rusty; Schellman, Steve;
 Shanika Harris (harrissn@missouri.edu); Steve Sanchez (ssanche6@slu.edu); Tad Hartmann
 (hartmannta@umsl.edu); Victoria Hughes (vhughes@ucmo.edu); Victoria May (vmay@wustl.edu); Wiegand,
 Amber

Subject: Charters serving Highs School Juniors
Date: Monday, July 21, 2014 1:47:20 PM

 
Sponsors:
Please make sure all of your charter LEAs that will have a junior class for the 2014-15 school is aware
 of the date for the administration of the required ACT.  I would suggest that this date be included on
 their school calendar.  See administrative memo (URL below) that was sent out in late May about
 the specific day and time.   The 2016 dates have also been established and should be so noted. 
 

The Charter School Administrative Summit on September 25th will have a session covering this topic
 as well.  Thanks.    Curt
 
http://dese.mo.gov/sites/default/files/am/documents/CCR-14-008.pdf
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